
1st Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

Five Furlongs(Tapeta) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $35,000 - Purse $38,000. (Includes
$4,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 Magic Word (L1) 10-1 Ruiz, J
2 Must Be the Shoes (L1) Blk-on 5-2 Vasquez, M
3 Oh Sheila (L1) 8-1 Torres, Y
4 Lovely Cause (L1) 12-1 Gonzalez, E
5 Villa Rose (L1) 10-1 Alvarado, J
6 Miss Candy Girl (L1) 4-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
7 Baronia (L1) 12-1 Husbands, M
8 Relentless Lady (L1) 30-1 Davis, K
9 More Than a Shadow (L1) 9-2 Egan, D
10 Fermi (L1) 6-1 Morelos, J

SELECTIONS: 2-6-9-10

2nd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

One Mile(Turf) - CLAIMING $25,000 - Purse $36,000. (Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes
$4,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three
Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 11, 2025. (Rail at 31 Feet)
1 Tall Story (L) 5-1 Castellano, J
2 Ready for a Fight (L) 4-1 Egan, D
3 Bluff (L) 2-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
4 Grand David (L) 15-1 Morelos, J
5 Saratoga Flash (L) 9-5 Gaffalione, T
6 Noble Tiger (L) 20-1 Figueroa, H
7 Jim's Hope (L) 8-1 Alvarado, J

SELECTIONS: 5-3-2-1

3rd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 3-4-5)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500 - Purse $26,500. (Includes $2,000
FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward.
1 Pretty Geisha (L) 5-1 Henry, W
2 Starship Polaris (L) 3-1 Panici, L
3 Bee N Dee (L) 8-1 Martinez, C
4 Starship Paradise (L) 10-1 Torres, Y
5 La Dinamita (L) 7-5 Gaffalione, T
6 Majestuosa (L) 9-2 Ruiz, J
7 Riddle Me Khozy (L) 15-1 Maragh, R

SELECTIONS: 5-2-6-1

4th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

"Aim High"
The Carousel Club sends Aaron to The Air Force

Five Furlongs(Tapeta) - CLAIMING $20,000 - $17,500 - Purse $36,000. (Includes
$4,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward.
1 Breezey Bella (L) 5-2 Egan, D
2 Bonita Diamond (L) 15-1 Juarez, N
3 Garuda (L) 2-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
4 Musical Design (L) 7-2 Vasquez, M
5 Lucy's Cookie (L) 8-1 Gaffalione, T
6 Any Moment (L) 8-1 Maragh, C
7 Wiggle An' Wine (L) 5-1 Morelos, J

SELECTIONS: 3-1-4-7

5th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10) / $3 Tropical Turf

Pick 3 (Races 5, 8, 10)
I'll Take It From Here

In Loving Memory of William Sorren
One Mile(Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $35,000 - Purse $38,000. (Includes $4,000
FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. (Rail at 31 Feet)
1 Little Big Man (L1) 7-2 Egan, D
2 Imponente (L1) 30-1 Gutierrez, M
3 Skip Forward (JPN) (L1) 9-5 Ortiz, Jr., I
4 Fazzone (L1) Blk-on 6-1 Saez, L
5 Win Street (L1) 10-1 Ruiz, J
6 Three Cheers (L1) 12-1 Morelos, J
7 Banker's Jet (L1) 6-1 Velazquez, J
8 Sweet Interlude (L1) 9-2 Vasquez, M
9 Surfer's Joy 15-1 Lanerie, C

SELECTIONS: 3-1-8-4

6th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

Six And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $6,250 - Purse $23,500. (Includes $3,000
FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward.
1 Saybrook (L) 6-1 Martinez, C
2 Amor Lejano (ARG) (L) 15-1 Boraco, D
3 Rolling On (L) 7-2 Morelos, J
4 Golden Skull (L) 9-2 Torres, Y
5 Pet Mat (L) Blk-on 2-1 Egan, D
6 Gallant Knight (L) 9-5 Ortiz, Jr., I

SELECTIONS: 6-5-3-4

7th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

Five And One Half Furlongs(Tapeta) - CLAIMING $8,000 - Purse $24,500. (Includes
$3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Two Races.
1 Love Hate (L) 12-1 Gaffalione, T
2 Identity Crisis (L) Blk-on 9-5 Ortiz, Jr., I
3 Last Run (L) 10-1 Panici, L
4 Loud Applause (L) 12-1 Torres, Y
5 Lamcaro (L) 9-2 Morelos, J
6 Bourbon Street Boy (L) 20-1 Castellano, J
7 Tricky Tiger (L) 20-1 Martinez, C
8 McMullen (L) 3-1 Vasquez, M
9 Valid Sense 8-1 Nicholls, M
10 Leigh's Last Hero (L) 30-1 Juarez, N

SELECTIONS: 2-8-5-9

8th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta/ $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 8-9-10) / $1 Sunset Six

1/ST Sunset Six Leg A
Five Furlongs(Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000 - Purse $86,000.
(Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or
Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $25,000. (Rail at
31 Feet)
1 Boat's a Rockin (L) 9-5 Gonzalez, E
2 Send Cash (L) 8-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
3 Itza Boss (L) 3-1 Ruiz, J
4 Long Pour (L) 15-1 Ocasio, J
5 Artemus Citylimits (L) 6-1 Gaffalione, T
6 Front End (L) 9-2 Thomas, A
7 Military Cruiser (L) 12-1 Karamanos, H
8 Beijing Boss (L) 8-1 Vasquez, M

SELECTIONS: 1-3-6-5

9th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Coast
to Coast Pick 5

1/ST Sunset Six Leg B
1/ST Coast to Coast Leg A

Seven Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000 - Purse $33,000.
(Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $2,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less Since
January 11, 2024 or Claiming Price $20,000.
1 Vayesta 12-1 Davis, K
2 Just a Philly (L) 8-5 Gaffalione, T
3 Brenna (L) 10-1 Maragh, R
4 Girvin Star (L) 12-1 Perez, E
5 St. Olaf Rose (L) 2-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
6 Neom City (L) 6-1 Egan, D
7 Cap Ferrat (L) 5-1 Husbands, M

SELECTIONS: 2-5-7-6

10th Race $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5
1/ST Sunset Six Leg C

1/ST Coast to Coast Leg C
One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $75,000 -
Purse $86,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Three Year
Olds Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or
Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $75,000. (Rail at
31 Feet)
1 Thousandsticks (L1) 3-1 Gutierrez, M
2 Hard Storm (L1) 6-1 Castellano, J
3 Gairloch (L1) 4-1 Gaffalione, T
4 Sunrise (L1) 6-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
5 Tacticality (L1) 6-1 Egan, D
6 Omaha Storm (L1) 12-1 Alvarado, J
7 Truman's Commander (L1) 10-1 Zayas, E
8 Knoty Knicks 12-1 Lanerie, C
9 Patrol Squad Six (L1) 10-1 Rosario, J
10 Blackmail (L1) 12-1 Velazquez, J

SELECTIONS: 1-3-2-4

11th Race
Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race #10
12th Race
Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race #11
13th Race
Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race #12
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